

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 170966 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/17/2017 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 11/28/2017

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution authorizing the acceptance of additional funding for the Milwaukee Police's

Department's Law Enforcement Special Assignment Agreement with the Bradley Center.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: BRADLEY CENTER, POLICE DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1. Grant Budget Form, 2. Bradley Center Grant Summary Form.pdf, 3. Analysis Form.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
10/17/2017	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
10/26/2017	0	PUBLIC SAFETY AND HEALTH COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
11/7/2017	0	COMMON COUNCIL	REFERRED TO	Pass	15:0
11/20/2017	0	PUBLIC SAFETY AND HEALTH COMMITTEE	SUBSTITUTED	Pass	4:0
11/20/2017	0	PUBLIC SAFETY AND HEALTH COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
11/28/2017	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
12/6/2017	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		
170066					

170966

SUBSTITUTE 1

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution authorizing the acceptance of additional funding for the Milwaukee Police's Department's Law Enforcement Special Assignment Agreement with the Bradley Center.

This resolution authorizes the acceptance of an additional \$300,000 from the Bradley Center Sports and Entertainment Corporation for the Law Enforcement Special Assignment Overtime Agreement with the MPD for a total amount of funding of \$600,000. The current agreement, which was originally entered into on July 1, 2002 authorized pursuant to Common Council File No. 011573 adopted April 23, 2002, expired September 30, 2017.

Whereas, The original funding for this agreement for the period of October 1, 2015 to September 30, 2017 was \$300,000, and

Whereas, additional funding of \$300,000 has been provided by the Bradley Center Sports and Entertainment Corporation; and

Whereas, The Police Department may enter into agreements exceeding \$50,000 that have been

File #: 170966, Version: 1

approved by the Chief of Police as indicated in Section 312-26, Milwaukee Code of Ordinances; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the acceptance of these additional monies is authorized and may be accepted by the Milwaukee Police Department without further approval.

Milwaukee Police Department Daniel F. Rotar/Karen M Bosetti 11/15/17